GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 486
ANSWERED ON 25" July, 2024

NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
486. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
TS URag 3R JerHTT Hit

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new National Highways constructed along with their length in kilometres in the country during each of the last five years and the current year so far, State-wise particularly in Rajasthan;

(b) the details of the targets fixed for new National Highways during the aforesaid period in the country, State-wise particularly in Rajasthan; and

(c) the details of funds allocated, released and expenditure incurred on such new National Highways in the country, State-wise particularly in Rajasthan?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) The details of targets fixed and length of National Highways (NHs) constructed including in the state of Rajasthan during each of the last five years and the current year are at Annexure-l.

(c) State / UT - wise details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred towards development and maintenance of NHs in the country, including the State of Rajasthan, during each of the last five years and the current year are at Annexure-Il.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 486 FOR ANSWER ON 25.07.2024 ASKED BY
SHRI RAHUL KASWAN REGARDING NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

State/UT wise details of targets fixed and length of NHs constructed during each of the last 5 years and the current year:

Sl. No| State 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
A. Targets fixed (km) 11,000 11,000 12,000 12,200 13,814 10,4218
B. Length constructed (km)
1 ]Andhra Pradesh 587 515 347 438 799 159
2 |Arunachal Pradesh 94 135 206 320 262 3
3 |Assam 247 567 318 310 272 27
4 [Bihar 197 691 576 488 497 77
5 |Chhattisgarh 198 247 320 243 251 93
6 |[Goa 30 49 65 16 11 13
7 |Gujarat 292 361 249 658 622 139
8 |Haryana 220 406 290 358 300 31
9 |Himachal Pradesh 76 89 146 139 251 49
10 |Jharkhand 298 358 298 245 248 20
11 |Karnataka 500 425 419 393 741 89
12 |Kerala 186 344 76 171 282 21
13 |Madhya Pradesh 714 877 871 667 792 127
14 |Maharashtra 2422 2870 1534 1087 1463 213
15 |Manipur 304 224 221 269 202 7
16 |Megha|aya 0 36 26 98 162 13
17 |Mizoram 42 169 239 205 209 12
18 [Nagaland 68 197 254 236 159 38
19 |Odisha 441 683 544 410 357 22
20 |Punjab 344 188 150 274 409 20
21 |Rajasthan 1018 825 722 715 868 361
22 |Sikkim 29 39 45 49 78 6
23 [Tamil Nadu 205 447 470 690 814 48
24 |Telangana 340 227 236 172 513 80
25 [Tripura 5 78 181 204 47 2
26 |Uttar Pradesh 694 917 824 642 939 167
27 |Uttarakhand 357 577 354 219 216 32
28 |West Bengal 174 400 169 284 190 18
29 |Union Territories 156 385 307 336 399 48
(UTs)

* Length constructed figures up to June, 2024
$ - Provisional


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 486 FOR ANSWER ON 25.07.2024 ASKED BY
SHRI RAHUL KASWAN REGARDING NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

State / UT - wise details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred towards development and maintenance of NHs in the country, including for the State of Rajasthan, during each of the last five years and the current year are as under:

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

2024-25 (Till
Sr. 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 30.06.2024)

No State/UT
' Alloc. | Expd. [ Alloc. | Expd. | Alloc. | Expd. | Alloc. [Expd.|Alloc.| Expd. [ Alloc. [ Expd.

1 |Andhra Pradesh 6,618 | 6,618 [ 4,281 | 4,281 [ 5,890 | 5,890 | 6,957 6,957 |11,440( 11,440 | 2,516 | 1,944

2 |Arunachal Pradesh | 1,710 | 1,710 | 2,512 2,512 | 2,718 | 2,718 | 3,140 |3,140(2,649| 2,649 | 2,039 | 292

3 JAssam 2,436 | 2,436 3,753 | 3,753 | 3,150 | 3,150 | 4,557 |4,557|9,137 [ 9,137 | 1,382 | 1,222
4 |Bihar 4,392 |1 4,392 |1 6,716 | 6,716 | 9,174 | 9,174 | 9,347 | 9,347 (10,749| 10,749 | 1,796 | 1,704
5 [Chhattisgarh 1,653 | 1,653 | 2,224 | 2,224 | 1,936 [ 1,936 | 2,468 [2,468(4,255| 4,255 | 497 | 350
6 |Goa 977 | 977 | 734 | 734 | 615 | 615 [ 673 | 673 [ 620 | 620 229 | 183
7 |Gujarat 5,102 | 5,102 | 7,533 | 7,533 | 10,710 | 10,710| 9,831 9,831|10,900( 10,900 | 1,926 | 1,800
8 |Haryana 6,721 | 6,721 (10,651(10,651( 7,203 | 7,203 | 3,924 13,924)6,062 | 6,062 | 932 | 881

9 |Himachal Pradesh | 1,238 | 1,238 | 2,033 | 2,033 | 3,164 | 3,164 | 4,534 |4,534(5,175| 5,175 | 831 | 686

10 |Jharkhand 2,312 | 2,312 | 2,627 | 2,627 | 2,853 | 2,853 | 3,127 |3,127|4,599 [ 4,599 | 1,273 | 1,194
11 |Karnataka 7,860 | 7,860 | 5,838 | 5,838 | 7,681 | 7,681 | 6,763 6,763 12,695 12,695 | 1,986 | 1,724
12 |Kerala 1,265 | 1,265 |12,831]12,831] 10,136 (10,136 3,994 [3,994 (10,419] 10,419 [ 660 | 623

13 |Madhya Pradesh 6,429 | 6,429 | 8,250 | 8,250 | 9,006 | 9,006 | 6,210 |6,210| 7,447 | 7,447 | 1,658 | 1,524

14 |Maharashtra 24,166 |1 24,166 |20,844|20,844 | 18,655 [ 18,655 18,355 [18,355(19,867| 19,867 | 4,200 | 3,950
15 [Manipur 1,180 | 1,180 | 978 | 978 | 2,142 [ 2,142 | 2,737 [2,737 (2,598 | 2,598 | 433 | 419
16 |Meghalaya 901 [ 901 | 861 | 861 819 | 819 | 684 | 684 (1,803 1,803 | 281 139
17 |Mizoram 1,252 | 1,252 | 1,238 | 1,238 | 2,054 | 2,054 | 3,218 |3,218(2,189| 2,189 | 417 | 387
18 |Nagaland 1,003 | 1,003 [ 2,382 | 2,382 | 1,943 | 1,943 | 1,666 |1,666 (1,414 | 1,414 | 257 | 200
19 |Odisha 3,355 | 3,355 [ 5,336 | 5,336 | 4,510 | 4,510 | 4,643 14,643|5948 5,948 | 1,148 | 1,013
20 [Punjab 2,777 | 2,777 | 3,301 | 3,301 | 7,479 | 7,479 | 10,093 |10,093|112,419| 12,419 | 1,279 | 1,171
21 |Rajasthan 6,515 | 6,515 [ 7,340 | 7,340 | 11,353 | 11,353| 9,719 19,719|8,874 | 8,874 | 1,670 | 1,512

22 |Sikkim 286 | 286 |1,053]1,053| 811 811 | 1,008 |1,008| 684 | 684 143 | 125


23 [Tamil Nadu 5,757 | 5,757 | 4,868 | 4,868 | 4,305 | 4,305 | 8,230 |8,230(9,925 | 9,925 | 1,543 | 1,537
24 [Telangana 3,048 | 3,048 | 2,007 | 2,907 | 3458 | 3,458 | 3,622 |3,622]6,117| 6,117 | 2,140 | 2,004
25 [Tripura 175 | 175 | 1,026 | 1,026 | 1,085 | 1,085 | 1,156 1,156 1,546 | 1546 | 90 | 75
26 |Uttar Pradesh 13,375 |13,375 18,768 18,768 | 13,944 | 13,944 | 21,453 |21,453[28 14| 28,114 | 4,551 | 3,448
27 |Uttarakhand 2940 | 2,940 | 2,800 | 2,800 | 2,112 | 2,112 | 3,219 |3,219]|4545| 45545 | 909 | 760
28 |West Bengal 2665 | 2,665 | 2,658 | 2,658 | 3,642 | 3,642 | 3,053 |3,053|3543| 3543 | 513 | 360
29 f;?:rfdrga”&NiCObar 267 | 267 | 349 | 349 | 246 | 246 | 143 | 143 | 96 | 96 | 13 | 13
30 |Chandigarh 0 0 2 2 6 6 1 1] 0 0 0 0
31 a:s;;lai&Nagar 0 0
43 | 43 | 30 | 30 | 26 | 26 | 2 2 10 | o

32 |Daman & Diu 0 0
33 |Delhi/ Headquarters | -743 | 743 |-1,482|-1482 | 3961 | 3,961 | 7,164 |7,164 (3,223 | 3,223 | 485 | 474
34 |Jammu & Kashmir | 2,256 | 2,256 | 2,932 | 2,932 | 6,817 | 6,817 | 7,370 |7,370 |10,528| 10,528 | 1,673 | 1,675
35 |Ladakh 0 0 | 24 | 24 | 352 | 352 | 574 | 574 | 658 | 658 | 65 | 15
36 [Puducherry 1 1|21 | 21 1 1 61 | 61| 35| 35 | 18 | 13

Other Expenditure

(including debt
37 [sevieng, 31,205 | 24,748 (25,429] 22,190 | 59,764 |51,548| 50,275 [47,769|71,014| 48435 |28,012| 6,481

miscellaneous
expenditure and
adjustments)

Alloc. - Allocation; Expd. - Expenditure;
Negative figure against State during the year indicates transfer of project/expenditure from that State to other State.
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